
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\Hispanic FT 2016 ANES.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:  28 Mar 2021, 16:48:16

1 . use "D:\L.J\research\3 datasets\anes_timeseries_2016_dta SEPT 2019\anes_timeseries_2016.dta"

2 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD54e8_000000.tmp"

3 . tab1     V162310 V162311 V162312 V162314 

-> tabulation of V162310  

            POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling 
           thermometer: ASIAN-AMERICANS       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          50        1.17        1.17
-7. No post data, deleted due to incomp          86        2.01        3.19
         -6. No post-election interview         536       12.55       15.74
    -5. Breakoff, sufficient partial IW          31        0.73       16.46
                                      0          24        0.56       17.03
                                      1           1        0.02       17.05
                                      2           3        0.07       17.12
                                      3           1        0.02       17.14
                                      4           2        0.05       17.19
                                      5           3        0.07       17.26
                                      6           3        0.07       17.33
                                      8           2        0.05       17.38
                                      9           1        0.02       17.40
                                     10           3        0.07       17.47
                                     11           1        0.02       17.49
                                     13           2        0.05       17.54
                                     14           1        0.02       17.56
                                     15          26        0.61       18.17
                                     16           1        0.02       18.20
                                     18           3        0.07       18.27
                                     21           1        0.02       18.29
                                     24           1        0.02       18.31
                                     26           2        0.05       18.36
                                     28           1        0.02       18.38
                                     30          28        0.66       19.04
                                     31           3        0.07       19.11
                                     32           1        0.02       19.13
                                     33           4        0.09       19.23
                                     34           2        0.05       19.27
                                     36           1        0.02       19.30
                                     37           1        0.02       19.32
                                     39           2        0.05       19.37
                                     40          54        1.26       20.63
                                     41           8        0.19       20.82
                                     42           4        0.09       20.91
                                     43           2        0.05       20.96
                                     44           2        0.05       21.01
                                     45           9        0.21       21.22
                                     46           1        0.02       21.24
                                     47           5        0.12       21.36
                                     48           5        0.12       21.48
                                     49           9        0.21       21.69
                                     50         823       19.27       40.96
                                     51          69        1.62       42.58
                                     52          39        0.91       43.49
                                     53          16        0.37       43.86
                                     54           3        0.07       43.93
                                     55           9        0.21       44.15
                                     56           4        0.09       44.24
                                     57           5        0.12       44.36



                                     58           8        0.19       44.54
                                     59           8        0.19       44.73
                                     60         290        6.79       51.52
                                     61          25        0.59       52.11
                                     62          16        0.37       52.48
                                     63           3        0.07       52.55
                                     64           4        0.09       52.65
                                     65          10        0.23       52.88
                                     66           6        0.14       53.02
                                     67           4        0.09       53.11
                                     68           6        0.14       53.26
                                     69          12        0.28       53.54
                                     70         479       11.22       64.75
                                     71          40        0.94       65.69
                                     72          22        0.52       66.21
                                     73           5        0.12       66.32
                                     74           7        0.16       66.49
                                     75          45        1.05       67.54
                                     76          11        0.26       67.80
                                     77          12        0.28       68.08
                                     78          14        0.33       68.41
                                     79           5        0.12       68.52
                                     80          66        1.55       70.07
                                     81           5        0.12       70.19
                                     82          11        0.26       70.44
                                     83           6        0.14       70.59
                                     84          22        0.52       71.10
                                     85         590       13.82       84.92
                                     86          41        0.96       85.88
                                     87          18        0.42       86.30
                                     88          16        0.37       86.67
                                     89           8        0.19       86.86
                                     90          49        1.15       88.01
                                     91          15        0.35       88.36
                                     92          10        0.23       88.59
                                     93           6        0.14       88.74
                                     94           9        0.21       88.95
                                     95          13        0.30       89.25
                                     96           6        0.14       89.39
                                     97          11        0.26       89.65
                                     98           9        0.21       89.86
                                     99          21        0.49       90.35
                                    100         412        9.65      100.00

                                  Total       4,270      100.00

-> tabulation of V162311  

            POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling 
                 thermometer: HISPANICS       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          45        1.05        1.05
-7. No post data, deleted due to incomp          86        2.01        3.07
         -6. No post-election interview         536       12.55       15.62
    -5. Breakoff, sufficient partial IW          31        0.73       16.35
                                      0          36        0.84       17.19
                                      1           4        0.09       17.28
                                      3           2        0.05       17.33
                                      4           1        0.02       17.35
                                      5           2        0.05       17.40
                                      6           1        0.02       17.42
                                      8           2        0.05       17.47
                                     10           4        0.09       17.56
                                     11           1        0.02       17.59
                                     13           1        0.02       17.61
                                     14           1        0.02       17.63
                                     15          39        0.91       18.55



                                     16           2        0.05       18.59
                                     17           2        0.05       18.64
                                     18           2        0.05       18.69
                                     19           1        0.02       18.71
                                     20           4        0.09       18.81
                                     21           1        0.02       18.83
                                     23           1        0.02       18.85
                                     25           3        0.07       18.92
                                     27           2        0.05       18.97
                                     28           1        0.02       18.99
                                     29           3        0.07       19.06
                                     30          54        1.26       20.33
                                     31           4        0.09       20.42
                                     32           6        0.14       20.56
                                     33           1        0.02       20.59
                                     34           3        0.07       20.66
                                     35           3        0.07       20.73
                                     37           1        0.02       20.75
                                     38           2        0.05       20.80
                                     39           5        0.12       20.91
                                     40         101        2.37       23.28
                                     41           7        0.16       23.44
                                     42           5        0.12       23.56
                                     44           3        0.07       23.63
                                     45          10        0.23       23.86
                                     46           4        0.09       23.96
                                     47           4        0.09       24.05
                                     48           4        0.09       24.15
                                     49           9        0.21       24.36
                                     50         724       16.96       41.31
                                     51          73        1.71       43.02
                                     52          26        0.61       43.63
                                     53           7        0.16       43.79
                                     54           6        0.14       43.93
                                     55          10        0.23       44.17
                                     56           7        0.16       44.33
                                     57          11        0.26       44.59
                                     58           7        0.16       44.75
                                     59          10        0.23       44.99
                                     60         297        6.96       51.94
                                     61          29        0.68       52.62
                                     62          19        0.44       53.07
                                     63           8        0.19       53.26
                                     64           7        0.16       53.42
                                     65          16        0.37       53.79
                                     66           8        0.19       53.98
                                     67           5        0.12       54.10
                                     68           8        0.19       54.29
                                     69          14        0.33       54.61
                                     70         451       10.56       65.18
                                     71          42        0.98       66.16
                                     72          20        0.47       66.63
                                     73           8        0.19       66.81
                                     74           4        0.09       66.91
                                     75          38        0.89       67.80
                                     76           8        0.19       67.99
                                     77           7        0.16       68.15
                                     78          18        0.42       68.57
                                     79           5        0.12       68.69
                                     80          54        1.26       69.95
                                     81          11        0.26       70.21
                                     82           6        0.14       70.35
                                     83          10        0.23       70.59
                                     84          21        0.49       71.08
                                     85         594       13.91       84.99
                                     86          43        1.01       86.00
                                     87          17        0.40       86.39



                                     88           5        0.12       86.51
                                     89          11        0.26       86.77
                                     90          44        1.03       87.80
                                     91           5        0.12       87.92
                                     92           6        0.14       88.06
                                     93           5        0.12       88.17
                                     94           8        0.19       88.36
                                     95          15        0.35       88.71
                                     96           5        0.12       88.83
                                     97           9        0.21       89.04
                                     98          16        0.37       89.41
                                     99          21        0.49       89.91
                                    100         431       10.09      100.00

                                  Total       4,270      100.00

-> tabulation of V162312  

            POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling 
                    thermometer: BLACKS       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          47        1.10        1.10
-7. No post data, deleted due to incomp          86        2.01        3.11
         -6. No post-election interview         536       12.55       15.67
    -5. Breakoff, sufficient partial IW          31        0.73       16.39
                                      0          23        0.54       16.93
                                      1           2        0.05       16.98
                                      2           1        0.02       17.00
                                      3           1        0.02       17.03
                                      4           2        0.05       17.07
                                      5           3        0.07       17.14
                                      6           1        0.02       17.17
                                      7           1        0.02       17.19
                                      8           2        0.05       17.24
                                     10           7        0.16       17.40
                                     12           1        0.02       17.42
                                     13           2        0.05       17.47
                                     15          26        0.61       18.08
                                     16           2        0.05       18.13
                                     17           2        0.05       18.17
                                     20           3        0.07       18.24
                                     21           1        0.02       18.27
                                     22           1        0.02       18.29
                                     23           1        0.02       18.31
                                     25           6        0.14       18.45
                                     26           1        0.02       18.48
                                     27           1        0.02       18.50
                                     28           2        0.05       18.55
                                     29           1        0.02       18.57
                                     30          52        1.22       19.79
                                     31          10        0.23       20.02
                                     32           2        0.05       20.07
                                     33           3        0.07       20.14
                                     34           1        0.02       20.16
                                     35           2        0.05       20.21
                                     36           1        0.02       20.23
                                     39           2        0.05       20.28
                                     40         134        3.14       23.42
                                     41          18        0.42       23.84
                                     42           7        0.16       24.00
                                     43           2        0.05       24.05
                                     44           2        0.05       24.10
                                     45           4        0.09       24.19
                                     46           2        0.05       24.24
                                     47           2        0.05       24.29
                                     48           5        0.12       24.40
                                     49          10        0.23       24.64



                                     50         702       16.44       41.08
                                     51          61        1.43       42.51
                                     52          30        0.70       43.21
                                     53          13        0.30       43.51
                                     54          10        0.23       43.75
                                     55           9        0.21       43.96
                                     56           6        0.14       44.10
                                     57           6        0.14       44.24
                                     58          10        0.23       44.47
                                     59          14        0.33       44.80
                                     60         292        6.84       51.64
                                     61          30        0.70       52.34
                                     62          14        0.33       52.67
                                     63           6        0.14       52.81
                                     64           7        0.16       52.97
                                     65          13        0.30       53.28
                                     66          12        0.28       53.56
                                     67           6        0.14       53.70
                                     68           5        0.12       53.82
                                     69          18        0.42       54.24
                                     70         475       11.12       65.36
                                     71          34        0.80       66.16
                                     72          17        0.40       66.56
                                     73          13        0.30       66.86
                                     74          10        0.23       67.10
                                     75          36        0.84       67.94
                                     76          11        0.26       68.20
                                     77           9        0.21       68.41
                                     78          11        0.26       68.67
                                     79           8        0.19       68.85
                                     80          43        1.01       69.86
                                     81           9        0.21       70.07
                                     82          11        0.26       70.33
                                     83          13        0.30       70.63
                                     84          24        0.56       71.19
                                     85         569       13.33       84.52
                                     86          40        0.94       85.46
                                     87          10        0.23       85.69
                                     88          12        0.28       85.97
                                     89           6        0.14       86.11
                                     90          47        1.10       87.21
                                     91           7        0.16       87.38
                                     92           9        0.21       87.59
                                     93           5        0.12       87.70
                                     94           7        0.16       87.87
                                     95          18        0.42       88.29
                                     96          10        0.23       88.52
                                     97          11        0.26       88.78
                                     98          14        0.33       89.11
                                     99          20        0.47       89.58
                                    100         445       10.42      100.00

                                  Total       4,270      100.00

-> tabulation of V162314  



            POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling 
                    thermometer: WHITES       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          45        1.05        1.05
-7. No post data, deleted due to incomp          86        2.01        3.07
         -6. No post-election interview         536       12.55       15.62
    -5. Breakoff, sufficient partial IW          31        0.73       16.35
                                      0          20        0.47       16.81
                                      1           1        0.02       16.84
                                      3           3        0.07       16.91
                                      4           1        0.02       16.93
                                      5           2        0.05       16.98
                                      6           1        0.02       17.00
                                      8           1        0.02       17.03
                                     10           4        0.09       17.12
                                     13           1        0.02       17.14
                                     14           1        0.02       17.17
                                     15          10        0.23       17.40
                                     17           2        0.05       17.45
                                     18           1        0.02       17.47
                                     21           2        0.05       17.52
                                     22           1        0.02       17.54
                                     27           1        0.02       17.56
                                     29           2        0.05       17.61
                                     30          33        0.77       18.38
                                     31           1        0.02       18.41
                                     32           1        0.02       18.43
                                     33           1        0.02       18.45
                                     35           2        0.05       18.50
                                     38           1        0.02       18.52
                                     40          61        1.43       19.95
                                     41           8        0.19       20.14
                                     42           4        0.09       20.23
                                     44           1        0.02       20.26
                                     45           7        0.16       20.42
                                     46           4        0.09       20.52
                                     47           3        0.07       20.59
                                     48           1        0.02       20.61
                                     49           4        0.09       20.70
                                     50         641       15.01       35.71
                                     51          61        1.43       37.14
                                     52          19        0.44       37.59
                                     53          10        0.23       37.82
                                     54          14        0.33       38.15
                                     55          11        0.26       38.41
                                     56           8        0.19       38.59
                                     57           2        0.05       38.64
                                     58           3        0.07       38.71
                                     59           6        0.14       38.85
                                     60         252        5.90       44.75
                                     61          35        0.82       45.57
                                     62          20        0.47       46.04
                                     63           5        0.12       46.16
                                     64           4        0.09       46.25
                                     65           8        0.19       46.44
                                     66           9        0.21       46.65
                                     67           5        0.12       46.77
                                     68           5        0.12       46.89
                                     69          16        0.37       47.26
                                     70         522       12.22       59.48
                                     71          42        0.98       60.47
                                     72          19        0.44       60.91
                                     73           8        0.19       61.10
                                     74          11        0.26       61.36
                                     75          41        0.96       62.32
                                     76          12        0.28       62.60
                                     77          11        0.26       62.86



                                     78          13        0.30       63.16
                                     79           5        0.12       63.28
                                     80          61        1.43       64.71
                                     81           5        0.12       64.82
                                     82          14        0.33       65.15
                                     83          17        0.40       65.55
                                     84          33        0.77       66.32
                                     85         750       17.56       83.89
                                     86          46        1.08       84.96
                                     87          21        0.49       85.46
                                     88          16        0.37       85.83
                                     89          10        0.23       86.07
                                     90          45        1.05       87.12
                                     91           7        0.16       87.28
                                     92           8        0.19       87.47
                                     93           4        0.09       87.56
                                     94           5        0.12       87.68
                                     95          18        0.42       88.10
                                     96           5        0.12       88.22
                                     97          10        0.23       88.45
                                     98           9        0.21       88.67
                                     99          27        0.63       89.30
                                    100         457       10.70      100.00

                                  Total       4,270      100.00

4 . desc     V162310 V162311 V162312 V162314 

              storage   display    value
variable name   type    format     label      variable label

V162310         float   %46.0g     V162310    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: ASIAN-AMERI
V162311         float   %46.0g     V162311    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: HISPANICS
V162312         float   %46.0g     V162312    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: BLACKS
V162314         float   %46.0g     V162314    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: WHITES

5 . clonevar FTasian = V162310

6 . clonevar FThispn = V162311

7 . clonevar FTblack = V162312 

8 . clonevar FTwhite = V162314 

9 . desc FTasian FTblack FThispn FTwhite

              storage   display    value
variable name   type    format     label      variable label

FTasian         float   %46.0g     V162310    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: ASIAN-AMERI
FTblack         float   %46.0g     V162312    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: BLACKS
FThispn         float   %46.0g     V162311    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: HISPANICS
FTwhite         float   %46.0g     V162314    POST: FTF CASI/WEB: Feeling thermometer: WHITES

10 . 



11 . recode FTasian FThispn FTblack FTwhite (-100/-1=.)
(FTasian: 703 changes made)
(FThispn: 698 changes made)
(FTblack: 700 changes made)
(FTwhite: 698 changes made)

12 . sum    FTasian FThispn FTblack FTwhite

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

     FTasian       3,567     68.8831    20.40519          0        100
     FThispn       3,572    68.09434    21.53301          0        100
     FTblack       3,570    68.43922    21.17313          0        100
     FTwhite       3,572     71.7416    19.59462          0        100

13 . 
14 . gen FTha = FThispn - FTasian

(707 missing values generated)

15 . gen FThb = FThispn - FTblack
(703 missing values generated)

16 . gen FThw = FThispn - FTwhite
(703 missing values generated)

17 . 
18 . sum FTha FThb FThw

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

        FTha       3,563    -.802975    15.69838       -100        100
        FThb       3,567    -.353238     16.7648       -100        100
        FThw       3,567   -3.674797    21.84362       -100        100

19 . 
20 . gen RwhiteHISP = 1 if V161310a==1 & V161309==1

(4,013 missing values generated)

21 . replace RwhiteHISP = . if V161310b==1 | V161310c==1 | V161310d==1 | V161310e==1
(13 real changes made, 13 to missing)

22 . tab RwhiteHISP

 RwhiteHISP       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1         244      100.00      100.00

      Total         244      100.00

23 . 
24 . gen RnonwhHISP = 1 if V161310a!=1 & V161309==1

(4,077 missing values generated)

25 . tab RnonwhHISP

 RnonwhHISP       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1         193      100.00      100.00

      Total         193      100.00



26 . 
27 . tab V161309 RwhiteHISP, mi

      PRE: R: Are you 
Spanish, Hispanic, or       RwhiteHISP
               Latino          1          .      Total

          -9. Refused          0         13         13 
-8. Don't know (FTF o          0          1          1 
               1. Yes        244        206        450 
                2. No          0      3,806      3,806 

                Total        244      4,026      4,270 

28 . tab V161309 RnonwhHISP, mi

      PRE: R: Are you 
Spanish, Hispanic, or       RnonwhHISP
               Latino          1          .      Total

          -9. Refused          0         13         13 
-8. Don't know (FTF o          0          1          1 
               1. Yes        193        257        450 
                2. No          0      3,806      3,806 

                Total        193      4,077      4,270 

29 . 
30 . desc V161310a V161310b V161310c V161310d V161310e

              storage   display    value
variable name   type    format     label      variable label

V161310a        float   %30.0g     V161310a   PRE: R self-identified race - White mentioned
V161310b        float   %30.0g     V161310b   PRE: R self-identified race -Black/African-American 
V161310c        float   %30.0g     V161310c   PRE: R self-identified race - American Indian/Alaska
V161310d        float   %30.0g     V161310d   PRE: R self-identified race - Asian mentioned
V161310e        float   %30.0g     V161310e   PRE: R self-identified race - Native Hawaiian/Other 

31 . 
32 . tab V161310a if RwhiteHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
               White mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                   1. Selected         244      100.00      100.00

                         Total         244      100.00

33 . tab V161310b if RwhiteHISP==1

   PRE: R self-identified race 
       -Black/African-American 
                     mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               0. Not selected         244      100.00      100.00

                         Total         244      100.00



34 . tab V161310c if RwhiteHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
 American Indian/Alaska Native 
                     mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               0. Not selected         244      100.00      100.00

                         Total         244      100.00

35 . tab V161310d if RwhiteHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
               Asian mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               0. Not selected         244      100.00      100.00

                         Total         244      100.00

36 . tab V161310e if RwhiteHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
 Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific 
            Islander mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               0. Not selected         244      100.00      100.00

                         Total         244      100.00

37 . 
38 . tab V161310a if RnonwhHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
               White mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          -9. Refused question          22       11.40       11.40
-8. Don't know race (FTF only)           5        2.59       13.99
               0. Not selected         166       86.01      100.00

                         Total         193      100.00

39 . tab V161310b if RnonwhHISP==1

   PRE: R self-identified race 
       -Black/African-American 
                     mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          -9. Refused question          22       11.40       11.40
-8. Don't know race (FTF only)           5        2.59       13.99
               0. Not selected         151       78.24       92.23
                   1. Selected          15        7.77      100.00

                         Total         193      100.00

40 . tab V161310c if RnonwhHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
 American Indian/Alaska Native 
                     mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          -9. Refused question          22       11.40       11.40
-8. Don't know race (FTF only)           5        2.59       13.99
               0. Not selected         151       78.24       92.23
                   1. Selected          15        7.77      100.00

                         Total         193      100.00



41 . tab V161310d if RnonwhHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
               Asian mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          -9. Refused question          22       11.40       11.40
-8. Don't know race (FTF only)           5        2.59       13.99
               0. Not selected         163       84.46       98.45
                   1. Selected           3        1.55      100.00

                         Total         193      100.00

42 . tab V161310e if RnonwhHISP==1

 PRE: R self-identified race - 
 Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific 
            Islander mentioned       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          -9. Refused question          22       11.40       11.40
-8. Don't know race (FTF only)           5        2.59       13.99
               0. Not selected         161       83.42       97.41
                   1. Selected           5        2.59      100.00

                         Total         193      100.00

43 . 
44 . * Weighted analyses [does the ingroup bias differ from zero?]
45 . 
46 . svyset [pweight=V160102], strata(V160201) psu(V160202) singleunit(centered)

      pweight: V160102
          VCE: linearized
  Single unit: centered
     Strata 1: V160201
         SU 1: V160202
        FPC 1: <zero>

47 . 
48 . svy: mean FTha if RwhiteHISP==1

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        209
Number of PSUs   =     132        Population size =   212.1742
                                  Design df       =         40

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FTha    9.377581   1.547748      6.249466     12.5057

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.



49 . svy: mean FTha if RnonwhHISP==1
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        176
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   187.5675
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FTha    11.95278   2.225413      7.359754    16.54581

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

50 . 
51 . svy: mean FThb if RwhiteHISP==1

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        210
Number of PSUs   =     133        Population size =   211.6283
                                  Design df       =         41

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThb    8.921449   1.745982      5.395366    12.44753

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

52 . svy: mean FThb if RnonwhHISP==1
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        177
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   188.3386
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThb    12.04297   2.271422       7.35499    16.73096

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.



53 . 
54 . svy: mean FThw if RwhiteHISP==1

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        210
Number of PSUs   =     134        Population size =   213.3021
                                  Design df       =         42

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThw     9.32234   2.170471      4.942152    13.70253

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

55 . svy: mean FThw if RnonwhHISP==1
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        177
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   188.3386
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.     [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThw     14.4769    2.57357      9.165316    19.78849

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

56 . 
57 . * Unweighted analyses [does the ingroup bias differ from zero?]
58 . 
59 . ci mean FTha if RwhiteHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FTha         184    9.173913    1.313237        6.582881    11.76495

60 . ci mean FTha if RnonwhHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FTha         155    12.88387    1.656713        9.611055    16.15669



61 . 
62 . ci mean FThb if RwhiteHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThb         185    9.978378    1.376634        7.262362     12.6944

63 . ci mean FThb if RnonwhHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThb         156    12.80769    1.628025        9.591713    16.02367

64 . 
65 . ci mean FThw if RwhiteHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThw         185    10.26486    1.607233         7.09389    13.43584

66 . ci mean FThw if RnonwhHISP==1

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.       [95% Conf. Interval]

        FThw         156    13.39744    1.699479        10.04031    16.75456

67 . 
68 . * Weighted analyses [83.4% confidence intervals to help with across group comparison]
69 . 
70 . svyset [pweight=V160102], strata(V160201) psu(V160202) singleunit(centered)

      pweight: V160102
          VCE: linearized
  Single unit: centered
     Strata 1: V160201
         SU 1: V160202
        FPC 1: <zero>

71 . 
72 . svy: mean FTha if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        209
Number of PSUs   =     132        Population size =   212.1742
                                  Design df       =         40

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FTha    9.377581   1.547748      7.193839    11.56132

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.



73 . svy: mean FTha if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        176
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   187.5675
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FTha    11.95278   2.225413      8.773513    15.13205

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

74 . 
75 . svy: mean FThb if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        210
Number of PSUs   =     133        Population size =   211.6283
                                  Design df       =         41

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThb    8.921449   1.745982      6.459131    11.38377

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

76 . svy: mean FThb if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        177
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   188.3386
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThb    12.04297   2.271422      8.797978    15.28797

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.



77 . 
78 . svy: mean FThw if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      92        Number of obs   =        210
Number of PSUs   =     134        Population size =   213.3021
                                  Design df       =         42

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThw     9.32234   2.170471      6.262697    12.38198

Note: 12 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

79 . svy: mean FThw if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =      83        Number of obs   =        177
Number of PSUs   =     107        Population size =   188.3386
                                  Design df       =         24

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThw     14.4769    2.57357      10.80025    18.15355

Note: 9 strata omitted because they contain no population
      members.
Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

80 . 
81 . * Unweighted analyses [83.4% confidence intervals to help with across group comparison]
82 . 
83 . ci mean FTha if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FTha         184    9.173913    1.313237        7.347572    11.00025

84 . ci mean FTha if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FTha         155    12.88387    1.656713        10.57811    15.18963



85 . 
86 . ci mean FThb if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThb         185    9.978378    1.376634        8.063912    11.89285

87 . ci mean FThb if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThb         156    12.80769    1.628025        10.54193    15.07345

88 . 
89 . ci mean FThw if RwhiteHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThw         185    10.26486    1.607233        8.029707    12.50002

90 . ci mean FThw if RnonwhHISP==1, level(83.4)

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Err.     [83.4% Conf. Interval]

        FThw         156    13.39744    1.699479        11.03223    15.76264

91 . 
end of do-file

92 . log close
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\Hispanic FT 2016 ANES.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 closed on:  28 Mar 2021, 16:48:29


